
2009-2010 CHAPTER OFFICERS 
 

 
 
 Albany Chapter Atlanta Chapter Augusta Chapter 
 President: Sean Hendley President: Michael Broughton President: Jenny Barber 
 229-883-7878 770-934-8450 706-724-3557 
 shendley@draffin-tucker.com  michael@broughtoncpa.com jbarber@cbh.com 
 
 Vice President: Christy Tinsley Vice President: Mary Jo Duffy Vice Pres: Krista Wight  
 229-446-3600 678-277-9951 803-819-8242  
 ctinsley@mjcpa.com  mjd@waldenbus.com kristawight@yahoo.com 
 
 Secretary: Wes Sternenberg Secretary: Chet Hosch Secretary: Michelle Bennett 
 229-883-7878 404-954-9885 706-722-5337 
 wsternenberg@draffin-tucker.com chosch@swfllp.com  mbennett@smecpa.com 
 
 Treasurer: Adam Hutchins Treasurer: John Vlha Treasurer: Angela Payne 
 229-446-3600 770-308-0809 706-722-9090 
 ahutchins@mjcpa.com  jmvgators85@earthlink.net  apayne@elliottdavis.com 
 
 
 Coastal Georgia Chapter Columbus Chapter DeKalb Chapter  
 President: Christopher Thomas President: Michael Adams President:  Callaway Dorsey 
 912-265-1750 770-644-9216 770-908-9193 
 cthomas@mstiller.com madams@tsys.com hcdcpa@comcast.net 
 
 Vice President: Cynthia Johnson Vice President: Brian Rutledge Vice Pres: Harold Davis 
 912-554-8372 706-324-5435 770-216-9900 
 cynthiajcpa@bellsouth.net  brutledge@robinsongrimes.com harold@ahdaviscpa.com  
 
 Secretary/Treasurer: Secretary: Jennifer Howard Secretary: Beverly Cox   
  706-494-9630 770-454-9307    
  jennifer.howard@dml-cpa.com  bcoxcpa@bellsouth.net   
   
  Treasurer: Scott Wacter Treasurer: Katherine Wilson 
  706-322-5482 404-338-8194 
  s_wacter@fabml.com  readerwk@comcast.net 
  
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
  
 
 Gwinnett Chapter Heart of Georgia Chapter North Atlanta Chapter 
 President: Jack Milner President: Robyn Tanner President: Ron Wrenn 
   678-473-0363 478-272-2030 770-353-6319  
   jmcpallc@earthlink.net rttanner@tjscpa.com                           ronwrenn@triplecrownadv.com  
   

 Vice President: Anthony Parker Vice Pres: Margaret Waldrep 
       478-272-1344 770-353-6319 
       amp@cktcpa.com   mwaldrep@cmeccpa.com 
 
          Secretary/Treasurer: Secretary: John Cole 
   770-435-9163 
   jacole57@yahoo.com    
  
   Treasurer: Russ Goldman 
   770-499-8558                                             
                                                           rgoldman@goldmanandcompany.com  
    

 
 Northeast Georgia Chapter               North Perimeter Chapter Northwest Georgia Chapter 
 President: Jennifer Wilson President: Larry Cohen President: Alex Williams  
 770-287-1990 770-391-5802 706-529-0749 
 jwilson@fudgeryfudge.com tax@wsatl.com awilliams@estescpas.com 
 
 Vice President: John Graham Vice President: Jennifer Birtz Vice President: Ryan Ertel  
 706-543-3493 404-898-7513 706-278-2834 
 jgraham@collinscpa.com jennifer.birtz@hawcpa.com ryan@winterscogginscpa.com   
 
 Secretary: Clay Pilgrim Secretary: Lee Height Secretary: Alice Kimsey   
 770-287-7800 770-730-5016 706-278-2713    
 cpilgrim@rushtonandcompany.com lheight@t-u.com  alice@morehouse-cpa.com   
 Treasurer: Michele Bruce Treasurer: Bob Johnson      
 770-532-9131 404-591-3105      
  mbruce@batescarter.com bjohnson@millercompany.com   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rome Chapter                                               Savannah Chapter Southeast Georgia Chapter 
President: Jill Maslanka President: Pam Clinard President: Abbie Gail Parham 706-
234-7571                                        912-352-1928 912-681-5678    
maslanka@wjrcpas.com milfield@bellsouth.net                         aparham@georgiasouthern.edu  
  
Vice President: Winter Arrington Vice President: Tal Johnson Vice President: Vivian Myers  
706-895-7716 912-764-6951 912-764-6951 
arrington@a-rcpas.com  talj@dhhccpa.com vivian@dhhccpa.com   
  
Secretary: Kelli Gonzalez Secretary: Neikelle Lashley-Ferris     Secretary/Treas: Sadonna Burkett  
706-234-7571 912-234-8243 912-537-3917  
kelli@wjrcpas.com  nlashley@hancockaskew.com sburkett@mclaincalhoun.com   
 
Treasurer: Beverly Smith Treasurer: Shanon Royal      
706-234-7571 912-238-1001       
beverly@wjrcpas.com sroyal@ddfcpas.com      
       
Southside Chapter                              Southwest Georgia Chapter  Valdosta Chapter   
President: Richard Hlozek                    President: Jerry Maxwell President: Kevin Hiers     
770-461-5502                                                  229-246-9700 229-245-6040    
rich@brownnelms.com                         maxcpa@bellsouth.net khiers@hgncpa.com  
 
Vice President: Bruce Wood                Vice President: Roy Long Vice President: Jackie Dennis   
770-310-5347                                       229-228-5537 229-249-2670    
bwood@capval-llc.com                       roylong@perkinslongcpas.com  jdennis@valdostatech.edu   
 
                                                                 Secretary: James H. Douglas                Secretary: Heidi Coggins 
                                                                       229-377-0020 229-259-5033 
                                                             jdouglas@syrupcity.net hscoggins@valdosta.edu   
    
                                                                        Treasurer: Ashley Gardner Treasurer: Kristian Keesling 

 229-246-1511 229-244-3000  
 ashley@youmansgardner.com kkeesling@wilsoneyecenter.com   

 



 
 
 West Georgia Chapter    
   President: Christine Swanson 
   678-839-6735 
   christine.swanson@firstgabnk.com 
 
   Vice President: Kathy Moffeit 
   678-839-4818 
   kmoffeit@westga.edu 
 
   Secretary: Robin Custard 
   770-834-0831 x 2002 
  robin.custard@smimail.net 
 
   Treasurer: Diana Davis 
   770-254-7647 
  dzdavis@bonlalum.com 
 


